Current Fees -

Proposed Fees -

Lopez Lake and Santa

Lake Casitas

Park Fees by Park Cachuma and Cachuma and Margarita Lake (Co. of Lake Piru (Co. (Co. of Flying Flags - Faria Beach Park (Co. of El Capitan Refugio State
of Ventura) Buellton Ventura) Beach
Jalama Jalama SLO) Ventura)
Day Use Fees
Day Use Park - per vehicle/motorcylce $10 $10 $10 $10-$13 S0 $10 $10
Day Use Park -Bus $35 $35 $40 1]
Camping Fees
Reservation Fee (Non-refundable) $6.50 $6.50 $9 $0-$8 $7.50 $8 $8
*School District event that supports the School during school hours 7am-
$5 $5 $5
3pm; up to 250 People.
Cancellation Fee S5 $20 S5 $20 $7.50 $7.50
Basic Camping - No Hook-up (Peak Season) $25 $28 $25 $28 $25-$30 $25-$33 $32 $35-$45 $45
Basic Camping - No Hook-up (Off Peak Season) $20 $23 $23 $20 $25-$30 $22-$26 $35 $35
Basic Camping - No Hook-up (Weekends/Holidays) $30 $26-36 $35
Basic Camping - Partial Hook-up (Peak) Water/Elec/Sewer $40 $43 $29 $35-$50 $35-$45 $45
Basic Camping - Partial Hook-up (Off Peak) Water/Elec/Sewer $35 $38 $27 $35-$50 $35-$45 $35
Basic Camping - Partial Hook-up (Weekends/Holidays) $40-$50
Basic Camping - Full Hook-up (Peak) Water/Elec/Sewer $45 $48 $33 $44 $55-$60 $58-$88 $47-$50 $35-$45 $45
Basic Camping - Full Hook-up (Off Peak) Water/Elec/Sewer $40 $43 $31 $32 $55-560 $52-568 $35-$45 $35
Basic Camping - Full Hook-up (Weekends/Holidays) $60 $68-598
Premium / Deluxe (Year Round) $35-540 $38-$43 N/A $45-$55
Yurts $60-585 $60-$85 $68-$109
Cabins - Weekends (Peak Season) $125-5$200 $135-5210 $179 $145-$355
Cabins - Weekdays (Peak Season) $100-$150 $110-$160 $149
Cabins - Weekends (Off Peak Season) $100-5175 $110-5185 $149
Cabins - Weekdays (Off Peak Season) $80-$100 $90-$110 $99
Cabins - Special Events/Major Holidays $199-$229
Cabins - Central Coast Cabins
Late Check-Out/Renewal $20 $35 $20 $15
Reservation Fee (Non-refundable) - Cabins/Yurts $20 $20
Extra Vehicle $10 $10 $13 $12-$14 $12-$17




% Community
Services

Swim Lessons

Proposed SBCO Fee

UCSB Recreation

Santa Barbara City

Santa Barbara City (resident)
City of Carpinteria

Tulare

San Luis Obispo County Pools
San Luis Obispo City Pools
Monterey County
Bakersfield

Bakersfield Non-resident
Taft

Santa Barbara Private Lessons
Proposed SBCO Fee

Swim With Phyn

Wilson Swimming

City of Carpinteria

San Luis Obispo City Pools

UCSB Recreation

Aqua Aerobics
Proposed SBCO Fee
City of Carpinteria
Sonoma Aquatic Club
San Luis Obispo City

Jr Lifeguards

Proposed SBCO Base Fee
Santa Barbara City (resident)
Santa Barbara City

City of Carpinteria

Campus Point (UCSB)
Campus Point (UCSB) (sibling)
Refugio (State Parks)

Refugio (State Parks) (sibling)
San Luis Obispo

Camp Pendleton

Monterey State Beach
Monterey State Beach (sibling)
ocC

Laguna Beach

Cayucos Beach

Carlsbad State Beach
Carlsbad State Beach (sibling)

Department
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Cost

40.00
68.00
59.00
54.00
80.00
60.00
48.00
53.00
50.00
50.00
60.00
30.00

30.00
60.00
35.00
110.00
44.00
80.00

40.00
8.50
6.00
3.00

Cost
285.00
360.00
396.00
350.00
345.00
311.00
345.00
325.00
195.00
305.00
400.00
375.00
445.00
280.00
195.00
275.00
255.00

Aquatic Program Fee Benchmarks
As of December 2012

Weeks Hours/day Hours/Payment
4 0.5 4
2 0.5 5
2 0.5 5
2 0.5 5
2 0.5 5
1 0.5 2.5
2 0.5 4
2 0.5 5
8 0.5 4
2 0.5 5
2 0.5 5
2 0.5 4

1 1

0.5 0.5

0.5 0.5

1 0.5 2.5
2 0.5 2
0.5 0.5

4 1 8
1 1

1 1

0.863 0.863

Weeks Hours/day Hours/Session
3 5 75
7 3.5 122.5
7 3.5 122.5
7 3 105
4 5 100
4 5 100
4 5 100
4 5 100
3 6 90
6 5 120
4 6 120
4 6 120
3 6 90
3 3 36
3 5 75
3 5 75
3 5 75
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Cost/hour

10.00
13.60
11.80
10.80
16.00
24.00
12.00
10.60
12.50
10.00
12.00

7.50

30.00
120.00
70.00
44.00
22.00
160.00

5.00
8.50
6.00
3.48

Cost/hour
3.80
2.94
3.23
3.33
3.45
3.11
3.45
3.25
2.17
2.54
3.33
3.13
4.94
7.78
2.60
3.67
3.40
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