Park Fees by Park	Current Fees - Cachuma and Jalama	Proposed Fees - Cachuma and Jalama	Lopez Lake and Santa Margarita Lake (Co. of SLO)	Lake Piru (Co. of Ventura)	Lake Casitas (Co. of Ventura)	Flying Flags - Buellton	Faria Beach Park (Co. of Ventura)	El Capitan	Refugio State Beach
Day Use Fees									
Day Use Park - per vehicle/motorcylce	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10-\$13			\$0	\$10	\$10
Day Use Park -Bus	\$35	\$35	\$40				\$0		
Camping Fees									
Reservation Fee (Non-refundable)	\$6.50	\$6.50	\$9	\$0-\$8	\$7.50			\$8	\$8
*School District event that supports the School during school hours 7am- 3pm; up to 250 People.	\$5	\$5			\$5				
Cancellation Fee	\$5	\$20			\$5	\$20		\$7.50	\$7.50
Basic Camping - No Hook-up (Peak Season)	\$25	\$28	\$25	\$28	\$25-\$30	\$25-\$33	\$32	\$35-\$45	\$45
Basic Camping - No Hook-up (Off Peak Season)	\$20	\$23	\$23	\$20	\$25-\$30	\$22-\$26		\$35	\$35
Basic Camping - No Hook-up (Weekends/Holidays)					\$30	\$26-36		\$35	
Basic Camping - Partial Hook-up (Peak) Water/Elec/Sewer	\$40	\$43	\$29		\$35-\$50			\$35-\$45	\$45
Basic Camping - Partial Hook-up (Off Peak) Water/Elec/Sewer	\$35	\$38	\$27		\$35-\$50			\$35-\$45	\$35
Basic Camping - Partial Hook-up (Weekends/Holidays)					\$40-\$50				
Basic Camping - Full Hook-up (Peak) Water/Elec/Sewer	\$45	\$48	\$33	\$44	\$55-\$60	\$58-\$88	\$47-\$50	\$35-\$45	\$45
Basic Camping - Full Hook-up (Off Peak) Water/Elec/Sewer	\$40	\$43	\$31	\$32	\$55-\$60	\$52-\$68		\$35-\$45	\$35
Basic Camping - Full Hook-up (Weekends/Holidays)					\$60	\$68-\$98			
Premium / Deluxe (Year Round)	\$35-\$40	\$38-\$43			N/A				\$45-\$55
Yurts	\$60-\$85	\$60-\$85				\$68-\$109			
Cabins - Weekends (Peak Season)	\$125-\$200	\$135-\$210				\$179		\$145-\$355	
Cabins - Weekdays (Peak Season)	\$100-\$150	\$110-\$160				\$149			
Cabins - Weekends (Off Peak Season)	\$100-\$175	\$110-\$185				\$149			
Cabins - Weekdays (Off Peak Season)	\$80-\$100	\$90-\$110				\$99			
Cabins - Special Events/Major Holidays						\$199-\$229			
Cabins - Central Coast Cabins									
Late Check-Out/Renewal	\$20	\$35			\$20	\$15			
Reservation Fee (Non-refundable) - Cabins/Yurts	\$20	\$20							
Extra Vehicle	\$10	\$10	\$13	\$12-\$14	\$12-\$17				



## Aquatic Program Fee Benchmarks As of December 2012

Swim Lessons		Cost	Weeks	Hours/day	Hours/Payment	Cost/hour
Proposed SBCO Fee	\$	40.00	4	0.5	4	\$ 10.00
UCSB Recreation	\$	68.00	2	0.5	5	\$ 13.60
Santa Barbara City	\$	59.00	2	0.5	5	\$ 11.80
Santa Barbara City (resident)	\$	54.00	2	0.5	5	\$ 10.80
City of Carpinteria	\$	80.00	2	0.5	5	\$ 16.00
Tulare	\$	60.00	1	0.5	2.5	\$ 24.00
San Luis Obispo County Pools	\$	48.00	2	0.5	4	\$ 12.00
San Luis Obispo City Pools	\$	53.00	2	0.5	5	\$ 10.60
Monterey County	\$	50.00	8	0.5	4	\$ 12.50
Bakersfield	\$	50.00	2	0.5	5	\$ 10.00
Bakersfield Non-resident	\$	60.00	2	0.5	5	\$ 12.00
Taft	\$	30.00	2	0.5	4	\$ 7.50
Santa Barbara Private Lessons						
Proposed SBCO Fee	\$	30.00		1	1	\$ 30.00
Swim With Phyn	\$	60.00		0.5	0.5	\$ 120.00
Wilson Swimming	\$	35.00		0.5	0.5	\$ 70.00
City of Carpinteria	\$	110.00	1	0.5	2.5	\$ 44.00
San Luis Obispo City Pools	\$	44.00	2	0.5	2	\$ 22.00
UCSB Recreation	\$	80.00		0.5	0.5	\$ 160.00
Aqua Aerobics						
Proposed SBCO Fee	\$	40.00	4	1	8	\$ 5.00
City of Carpinteria	\$	8.50		1	1	
Sonoma Aquatic Club	\$	6.00		1		\$ 6.00
San Luis Obispo City	\$	3.00		0.863	0.863	\$ 3.48
		3.00	Weeks			
Jr Lifeguards	\$	3.00 Cost	Weeks	0.863  Hours/day 5	Hours/Session	Cost/hour
Jr Lifeguards Proposed SBCO Base Fee	\$	3.00		Hours/day 5	Hours/Session	Cost/hour \$ 3.80
Jr Lifeguards Proposed SBCO Base Fee Santa Barbara City (resident)	\$ \$ \$	3.00 Cost 285.00 360.00	3	Hours/day 5 3.5	Hours/Session 75 122.5	Cost/hour \$ 3.80 \$ 2.94
Jr Lifeguards Proposed SBCO Base Fee	\$	3.00 Cost 285.00	3 7	Hours/day 5	Hours/Session	Cost/hour \$ 3.80 \$ 2.94 \$ 3.23
Jr Lifeguards Proposed SBCO Base Fee Santa Barbara City (resident) Santa Barbara City	\$ \$ \$ \$	3.00 Cost 285.00 360.00 396.00	3 7 7	Hours/day 5 3.5 3.5	Hours/Session 75 122.5 122.5	Cost/hour \$ 3.80 \$ 2.94 \$ 3.23 \$ 3.33
Jr Lifeguards Proposed SBCO Base Fee Santa Barbara City (resident) Santa Barbara City City of Carpinteria	\$ \$ \$ \$	3.00 Cost 285.00 360.00 396.00 350.00	3 7 7 7	Hours/day 5 3.5 3.5 3	Hours/Session 75 122.5 122.5 105	Cost/hour \$ 3.80 \$ 2.94 \$ 3.23 \$ 3.33 \$ 3.45
Jr Lifeguards Proposed SBCO Base Fee Santa Barbara City (resident) Santa Barbara City City of Carpinteria Campus Point (UCSB)	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3.00 Cost 285.00 360.00 396.00 350.00 345.00	3 7 7 7 4	Hours/day 5 3.5 3.5 3 5	Hours/Session 75 122.5 122.5 105 100	Cost/hour \$ 3.80 \$ 2.94 \$ 3.23 \$ 3.33 \$ 3.45 \$ 3.11
Jr Lifeguards Proposed SBCO Base Fee Santa Barbara City (resident) Santa Barbara City City of Carpinteria Campus Point (UCSB) Campus Point (UCSB) (sibling)	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3.00  Cost 285.00 360.00 396.00 350.00 345.00 311.00	3 7 7 7 4 4	Hours/day 5 3.5 3.5 3 5 5	Hours/Session 75 122.5 122.5 105 100 100	Cost/hour \$ 3.80 \$ 2.94 \$ 3.23 \$ 3.33 \$ 3.45 \$ 3.11 \$ 3.45
Jr Lifeguards Proposed SBCO Base Fee Santa Barbara City (resident) Santa Barbara City City of Carpinteria Campus Point (UCSB) Campus Point (UCSB) (sibling) Refugio (State Parks)	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3.00  Cost 285.00 360.00 396.00 350.00 345.00 311.00 345.00	3 7 7 7 4 4 4	Hours/day 5 3.5 3.5 3 5 5 5	Hours/Session 75 122.5 122.5 105 100 100 100	Cost/hour \$ 3.80 \$ 2.94 \$ 3.23 \$ 3.33 \$ 3.45 \$ 3.11 \$ 3.45 \$ 3.25
Jr Lifeguards Proposed SBCO Base Fee Santa Barbara City (resident) Santa Barbara City City of Carpinteria Campus Point (UCSB) Campus Point (UCSB) (sibling) Refugio (State Parks) Refugio (State Parks) (sibling)	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3.00  Cost 285.00 360.00 396.00 350.00 345.00 311.00 345.00 325.00	3 7 7 7 4 4 4	Hours/day 5 3.5 3.5 3 5 5 5 5	Hours/Session 75 122.5 122.5 105 100 100 100 100	Cost/hour \$ 3.80 \$ 2.94 \$ 3.23 \$ 3.33 \$ 3.45 \$ 3.11 \$ 3.45 \$ 3.25 \$ 2.17
Jr Lifeguards Proposed SBCO Base Fee Santa Barbara City (resident) Santa Barbara City City of Carpinteria Campus Point (UCSB) Campus Point (UCSB) (sibling) Refugio (State Parks) Refugio (State Parks) (sibling) San Luis Obispo	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3.00  Cost  285.00 360.00 396.00 350.00 345.00 311.00 345.00 325.00 195.00	3 7 7 7 4 4 4 4 3	Hours/day 5 3.5 3.5 3 5 5 5 6	Hours/Session 75 122.5 122.5 105 100 100 100 90	Cost/hour  \$ 3.80 \$ 2.94 \$ 3.23 \$ 3.33 \$ 3.45 \$ 3.11 \$ 3.45 \$ 3.25 \$ 2.17 \$ 2.54
Jr Lifeguards Proposed SBCO Base Fee Santa Barbara City (resident) Santa Barbara City City of Carpinteria Campus Point (UCSB) Campus Point (UCSB) (sibling) Refugio (State Parks) Refugio (State Parks) (sibling) San Luis Obispo Camp Pendleton	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3.00  Cost 285.00 360.00 396.00 350.00 345.00 311.00 345.00 325.00 195.00 305.00	3 7 7 7 4 4 4 4 3 6	Hours/day 5 3.5 3.5 3 5 5 5 5 5 6 5	Hours/Session 75 122.5 122.5 105 100 100 100 90 120	\$ 3.80 \$ 2.94 \$ 3.23 \$ 3.33 \$ 3.45 \$ 3.11 \$ 3.45 \$ 3.25 \$ 2.17 \$ 2.54 \$ 3.33
Jr Lifeguards Proposed SBCO Base Fee Santa Barbara City (resident) Santa Barbara City City of Carpinteria Campus Point (UCSB) Campus Point (UCSB) (sibling) Refugio (State Parks) Refugio (State Parks) (sibling) San Luis Obispo Camp Pendleton Monterey State Beach	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3.00  Cost 285.00 360.00 396.00 350.00 345.00 311.00 345.00 325.00 195.00 305.00 400.00	3 7 7 7 4 4 4 4 3 6	5 3.5 3.5 3 5 5 5 5 6 5	Hours/Session 75 122.5 122.5 105 100 100 100 90 120 120	\$ 3.80 \$ 2.94 \$ 3.23 \$ 3.33 \$ 3.45 \$ 3.11 \$ 3.45 \$ 3.25 \$ 2.17 \$ 2.54 \$ 3.33
Jr Lifeguards Proposed SBCO Base Fee Santa Barbara City (resident) Santa Barbara City City of Carpinteria Campus Point (UCSB) Campus Point (UCSB) (sibling) Refugio (State Parks) Refugio (State Parks) (sibling) San Luis Obispo Camp Pendleton Monterey State Beach Monterey State Beach (sibling)	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3.00  Cost  285.00 360.00 396.00 350.00 345.00 311.00 345.00 325.00 195.00 400.00 375.00	3 7 7 7 4 4 4 4 3 6 4	Hours/day 5 3.5 3.5 3 5 5 5 6 6 6 6	Hours/Session 75 122.5 122.5 105 100 100 100 90 120 120 120	Cost/hour  \$ 3.80 \$ 2.94 \$ 3.23 \$ 3.33 \$ 3.45 \$ 3.11 \$ 3.45 \$ 3.25 \$ 2.17 \$ 2.54 \$ 3.33 \$ 3.13 \$ 4.94
Jr Lifeguards Proposed SBCO Base Fee Santa Barbara City (resident) Santa Barbara City City of Carpinteria Campus Point (UCSB) Campus Point (UCSB) (sibling) Refugio (State Parks) Refugio (State Parks) (sibling) San Luis Obispo Camp Pendleton Monterey State Beach Monterey State Beach (sibling) OC	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3.00  Cost 285.00 360.00 396.00 350.00 345.00 311.00 345.00 325.00 195.00 400.00 375.00 445.00	3 7 7 7 4 4 4 4 3 6 4 4 3	5 3.5 3.5 3 5 5 5 5 6 6 6	Hours/Session 75 122.5 122.5 105 100 100 100 90 120 120 120 90	Cost/hour  \$ 3.80  \$ 2.94  \$ 3.23  \$ 3.45  \$ 3.11  \$ 3.45  \$ 3.25  \$ 2.17  \$ 2.54  \$ 3.33  \$ 4.94  \$ 7.78
Jr Lifeguards Proposed SBCO Base Fee Santa Barbara City (resident) Santa Barbara City City of Carpinteria Campus Point (UCSB) Campus Point (UCSB) (sibling) Refugio (State Parks) Refugio (State Parks) (sibling) San Luis Obispo Camp Pendleton Monterey State Beach Monterey State Beach (sibling) OC Laguna Beach	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3.00  Cost  285.00 360.00 396.00 350.00 345.00 311.00 345.00 325.00 195.00 400.00 375.00 445.00 280.00	3 7 7 7 4 4 4 4 3 6 4 4 3 3	5 3.5 3.5 3 5 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 6	Hours/Session 75 122.5 122.5 105 100 100 100 90 120 120 120 90 36 75	Cost/hour  \$ 3.80  \$ 2.94  \$ 3.23  \$ 3.45  \$ 3.11  \$ 3.45  \$ 3.25  \$ 2.17  \$ 2.54  \$ 3.33  \$ 4.94  \$ 7.78